
Title Officer Name Home Phone Email Title Officer Name Home Phone Email

BW002 MON MENS A LEAGUE, CTF ID #14 FA002 MON MAJOR SCRATCH, CTF ID #23

President Sicoli, Dono Sr. 905-380-8561 dm.sicoli@gmail.com President Morabito, Lisa 289-969-0677 lisamorabito1@gmail.com

Secretary Ravenda, Sil 905-734-4583 sravenda@cogeco.ca Secretary Castrucci, Bonnie M 905-937-2393 bcastrucci@sympatico.ca

BW004 THURS NIGHT MIXED, CTF ID #6 FA007 FAIRVIEW THURSDAY MIXED, CTF ID #27

President Gapp, Warren 905-732-3000 greyghost@cogeco.ca President Osborne, John R 905-641-0571 carmosborne@yahoo.com

Secretary Cote, Karen 905-732-3000 karenlcote@cogeco.ca Secretary Scott, Diane 905-937-5330 kardarken@gmail.com

BW007 SATURDAY MORNING YOUTH LEAGUE, CTF ID #46 FA008 FRIDAY EVENING MIXED, CTF ID #48

President Cadrin, Steve 905-327-4156 ybcsteve@outlook.com President Derosier, Ken 905-931-2841 kenvettman@hotmail.com

Secretary Bernard, Martine 905-327-4156 Secretary Kuijer, Michelle 905-658-3087 chelle.2000@yahoo.com

FA010 FAIRVIEW YOUTH SAT 10:00, CTF ID #44

President In House

Secretary Langelaan, Robert 905-937-5220 fairbowl@bellnet.ca

Title Officer Name Home Phone Email Title Officer Name Home Phone Email

CT001 SUNDAY 4000, CTF ID#10
President Satchell, Greg 289-228-6044 igsatch@yahoo.ca President Caroli, Nick Sr 905-658-4130 scaroli@bell.net

Sec/Treas Jodoin, Reg 905-984-0614 regjodoin@yahoo.ca Sec/Treas Navarroli, Sam 905-384-9249 gasnav12@gmail.com

PK033 SOUTHERN ONTARIO LADIES TRAVEL LEAGUE, CTD ID #1 CT002 WILF HELMINK-MON MENS, CTF ID #11

President Kathy Jones 289 654-1696 kathymjones6104@gmail.com President Guglielmi, Pat 905-329-1765 pguglielmi1@cogeco.ca

Secretary Konkle, Charlotte 905-563-4547 cakonkle@outlook.com Sec/Treas Jolliffe, David 905-733-8008 dsjolliffe@gmail.com

CT003 ED WHIPP THURSDAY NIGHT MENS, CTF ID #12

President Pharand, Steve 905 371-1265 spharand3008@gmail.com

Sec/Treas Navarroli, Sam 905-384-9249 gasnav12@gmail.com

CT007 WED NIGHT MIXED, CTF ID #15

President Chamberlain, Mary 905-356-0546 mkaychamberlain9@gmail.com

Secretary May, Rose 289-868-8983 rosedbl9@gmail.com

CT008 FRIDAY LATE MIXED, CTF ID #16

President Cook, Richard 905-735-4877 ricardo4444.rc@gmail.com

Secretary Noble, Lori 289-969-7721 lnoble17@sympatico.ca

CT016 TUESDAY NIGHT LADIES, CTF ID #20

President White, Nancy 905-356-3996 nawhite@cogeco.ca

Secretary Cote, Karen 905-732-3000 karenlcote@cogeco.ca

CT018 CT YOUTH LEAGUE, CTF ID # 39

President Theriault, John P 905-682-6383 johntheriault274@hotmail.com

Sec/Treas White, Nancy A 905-356-3996 nawhite@cogeco.ca

CT023 BOGGIO YOUTH SPORT SHOT LEAGUE, CTF ID #47  (SPORT SHOT LEAGUE)
President Noble, Barry 289-969-7721 lnoble17@sympatico.ca
Secretary Noble, Lori 289-969-7721 lnoble17@sympatico.ca

325 Ontario Street, St. Catharines, Ontario  L2R 5L3
Phone:  905-684-8371     Certification #8754

Phone:  905-732-7112    Certification #1522

PARKWAY LANES

PK001 ROLLY AITKEN SUNDAY MENS LEAGUE, CTF ID #29

Phone:  905-937-5220     Certification #11118

CATARACT BOWL
7906 Lundy's Lane, Niagara Falls, Ontario  L2H 1H1

Phone:  905-354-9733     Certification #7408

Sanctioned Leagues and Officers - 2023-2024
Niagara Tenpin Bowling Association

JEFF'S BOWL-O-RAMA FAIRVIEW LANES

968 Niagara Street, Welland, Ontario  L3C 1M6 Fairview Mall, 285 Geneva Street, St. Catharines, Ontario  L2N 2G2


